ILLUSTRATION BOOKLET C}@ULQ,W AR
.

PARTS PICTORIAL

NOTE: HEATH PART NUMBERS

ARE STAMPED ON MOST DIODES.
o
OR
OR
OR
U OR

OR I

ﬂrf-.'rrmrtzmrrrmmtr;[rmrmrrrrm

Copyright © 1979

Heath Company

All Rights Reserved
Model SA-1480 Printed in the United States of America




Page 2

Parts Pictorial (Cont’d.)

r




Parts Pictorial (Cont’d.)

SERIES NO.

=
L MODEL
(5

\—

QD
@

| S R T |

REMOTE COAX SWITCH

HEATHXIT @ o . CD

Page 3



Page 4

B

¥%j’ % A _6:’ ;E 5

\cnunou: FOR CONTINUED pnorzcr7

1 FIRE HAZARD. REPLACE FUSE OMLY
vAv?TaH r;‘145;(-: TYPE AND {mrmc. »-s0cs

\
FUSE
LABEL

MEASURE ALL LEADS
FROM THE POINT
WHERE THEY LEAVE
THE TRANSFORMER

6" CUT OFF SMOOTH
LINE CORD LEAD

6-1/4" RED

= 1 -I,\‘Zu

. WRAP AND MAKE
BLK-YEL

A MACHANICALLY
SECURE CONNECTION.

ST BLK 5-3/4" RED

. THEN SOLDER
AS DIRECTED
IN THE STEP.

o

* BLK-GRN
5" FOR 120VAC
1-1/2" FOR 240VAC

g 8-32 x3/8"
SCREW

Detail 1-8C

PICTORIAL 1-8



NOTE: THE KNOB INSERT MAY LOOK LIKE EITHER A OR
B BELOW IT MUST GO ON THE SHAFT AS SHOWN.

FLAT OF
CONTROL SHAFT

0 (B

SMALL RIDGE

SPRING

THIS END GOES
INTO THE KNOB

|

NUT DRIVER | l
\J

PLACE THE KNOB ON A TABLE
OR OTHER FIRM SURFACE.
PLACE A SOFT CLOTH UNDER
THE KNOB TO PREVENT IT FROM
BEING MARRED. THEN USE A
NUTDRIVER OR LARGE SCREW-
" DRIVER AND PUSH THE INSERT

LARGE OPENING INTO THE KNOB.
KNOB \:.
|~55m®

KNOB

] - b7
f-0-C-6-04
9 /
fa <
b

PICTORIAL 1-10

PICTORIAL 1-11



Parts Pictorial (Cont’d.) Page 6

SWITCH

2-56 x 1-1/4"

REMOTE
CHASSIS

ROTARY SWITCH
SECTION

FIBER WASHER

#2 LOCKWASHER

@\2-56 NUT

A AppLy LOCKING
COMPOUND

Detail 2-1D

PICTORIAL 2-1



6-32x1-3
SCREW

3
#6 LOCKWASHER I

o’

@{’@6-32 NUT
-3 46 LOCKWASHER
‘_:ﬁ‘-‘

MOTOR SWIICH

ASSEMBLY

STICKY SIDE
OF FELT WASHER

TIGHTEN
6-32 NUT

@____’_#a LOCKWASHER

@
2
/ NOTE POSITION
OF SMALL HOLES.
o

PICTORIAL 2-4

PICTORIAL 2-5

NOTE POSITION

/ OF WIPER

MOTOR SWITCH
ASSEMBLY

#6 FLAT

@ WASHER

#6 x 3/8" SHEET
METAL SCREW

Page 7



Page 8

OO O®O O O©

%}j

A APPLY LOCKING COMPOUND

PICTORIAL 2-6

PICTORIAL 2-9



MOTOR SWITCH
ASSEMBLY

APPLY
LOCKING W
COMPOUND

.
@#6 FLAT WASHER

46 x3/8" SHEET
METAL SCREW

PICTORIAL 2-10



TAPED TO
TOWER LEG

BUILDING
SIDING

T0 CONTROL
CHASSIS

PICTORIAL 3-1

LIMMIMIMIMY

ELECTRICAL

CONDUIT

F=MAST

U-80OLT

j U-80LT
\ INNER PLATE
\E@\

U-BOLT
OUTER PLATE

Detail 3-1A

Page 10




REMOTE
HOUSING

APPLY
SEALANT

THOROUGHLY SEAL
HOUSING SCREW
AND WASHER

PICTORIAL 3-4

Page 11



